SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

57

FROM: Don Kent, Treasurer/Tax Collector SUBMITTAL DATE:
JUN 24 2010

SUBJECT: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 174, Item 142.
Last assessed to: Lura Harlan Jones, formerly Lura Harlan K. Dunbar.

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1) Deny the claim from the Law Offices of Philip A. Putman, assignee for Carmelita Kelley, for payment of excess
proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel 526050002-0;
2) Deny the claim, unless pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, an appeal has

been filed in Superior Court.
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BACKGROUND: (Continued on page two)
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MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Ashley, seconded by Supervisor Buster and duly carried by
unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes: Buster, Tavaglione, Stone, Benoit and Ashley

Nays: None Kecia Harper-lhem
Absent.  None Clerk of the Board
Date: September 14, 2010 By Y4,
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Form 11:
Page 2

BACKGROUND: (Continued)

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with prior
approval of the Board of Supervisors, the Tax Collector conducted the November 7, 2005 public auction
sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded January 9, 2006. Further,
as required by Section 4676 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim
excess proceeds was given on January 30, 2006, to parties of interest as defined in Section 4675 of
said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an examination of lot book reports as well as
Assessor’'s and Recorder’s records, and various research methods were used to obtain current
mailing addresses for these parties of interest.

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received one claim for excess proceeds:

1) Claim from the Law Offices of Philip A. Putman, assignee for Carmelita Kelley based on an
Assignment of Right to Collect Excess Proceeds dated April 23, 2007, a Grant Deed recorded
May 23, 1974 as Instrument No.’s 62487, 62488, 62489, 62490, 62491, 62492 & 62493, an
Affidavit Section 13101-Probate Code and the death certificate of Harlan Thomas Kelley.

Pursuant to Section 4675 (a) & (b) of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the
recommendation of this office that the Law Offices of Philip A. Putman, assignee for Carmelita Kelley
be denied since they were unable to substantiate their claim. Since there are no other claimants the
excess proceeds in the amount of $39,297.97 will remain unclaimed. Supporting documentation has
been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this
recommendation was sent to the claimant by certified mail.




GLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Paul McDonnell, Treasurer and Tax Collector

Ro: Claim for Excess Proceads

76 1714 item MAssessment No; 5 2&~050 -cc2-0

Assessen: {;_M ol b . :\)Qﬂ@ < E___ =
Situs: “g’f el
, m S 0T
Nata Sold | /~7 /2@0% 2¢O
S 9
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: V=] 2000 S
o g :“'
Final Date to Submit Claim; | , £E o

rre{
I/We. pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the afjotint §f
$.1Z  CO0  from the sale of the above mentioned real property. /We wers thel ] lienholderg),
prbperty ownier(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riversida County
Recorder's Docurment No, : recorded on - Acopy of this document is attached hereto,

I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest, |/We have listed below and attached
herelo each itern of documentation supporling the claim submitled,

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WiLL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTAGHED.

- 4 ™y Yudpr i
L sl g% e

R
SOl TVDON S oo

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tentants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitied to the full amount ot the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

1We affirm undeor penalty of perjury that the foregeing is true and correct.
B Gy o 5 e o .
Executed this day of _LEL Pl 206 &t _Orange, Cali
. Counly, Sk )

Signature of Claimant 8ignat(u‘r7’gf” Ry
PHILIP A. PUTMAN
Print Name Print Narms
3303 Harbor Blvd,Ste K-11
Street Address Strest Address

Costa Mesa, CA 92626
City, State, Zip City, Stais, Zp

(714)848-5297
Fhone Number

Phone Number

5CO 8-21 (1-99)




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES

3051998094858 CERTIFICATE OF DEATH 3 {léﬁB'S 6001690

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
STATE FILE NUMBER USE BLACK N GNLWNO\;:.F:?S::;R;S’ (g OUTS AR ALTERATIONS LOCAL REGISTRATION NUMBER

1. NaME oF DECEDENY—FIRST (GIVEN) 2. MioLE B, LAST (FAMILY)

Harlan Thomas Kelley

4. DATE OF BIRTH MM/DD/CCYY | 5. AGE YRS, | _Jr UNDER { YEAR [iF UNDTR 24 HOURS| 6. SEX 7. DATE OF DEATH MM/DD/CCYY| 8. HOUR

11/08/1914 83 MONTKS 'l DAYS HOURS :M(NU'ISS M 05/14/1998 2290

1
DECEDENT | 9/ STATE OF BIRTH 16, SOCIAL SECURITY NO. 11, MILITARY SERVICE 12. MARITAL STATUS 13, EDUCATION-—YEARS COMPLETED

rersonaL | Ty ves D o Married 12

DATA

14, RACE 18, HISPANIC=-SPECIFY, 18. USUAL EMPLOYER

White [ yes o b B Reed & Lang Construction

1S. YEARS IN OCCUFATIGN

17, OCCUPATION L “18i KIND OF éusmzss, 3
Operating engineer .. ° | General consytructlon e 50
20. RESIDENCE—STREET AND NUMBER-OR LOCATION % R Iane . e

vsuar | 1207 N. Signal Street = e kD
RESIDENCE . :[22. couNTY i E .|728, ZiP CODE i W] 260 YRS IN EOUNTY |25, STATE OR FOREIGN COUNTRY
‘Ventura .+ -t 217593023 T765 CA

RURAL;: | 'NUMBER, CITY OR TOWN, STATE, ZIP)

26, NAME, RELATIONSH|P e = ol . | 27, MAILING
INFORMANT [ Carmelita A, Kelley = wife . o] 1207:N. S:Lgnal Street ;. ‘0jai, CA 93023
28. NAME OF sunvtvma SPOUSE—FIRST 29, MIOOLE ; 30, LAST (MAIDEN HAME) 5

Carmelita -~ Augistina : ;
SPOUSE . ["31." NaMz OF FATHER-—PIRST o : : : T - v ‘ 34. BiRTH sTATE
AND : e - g S
PARENT 'l‘homas : . & g : i TX
oN L i -eY .
TION 55, RAmE oF MO‘I’HER——HRS‘\' - 7§ 36, MiD : g z i - 38. sieTh STATE
) TX

39, DATE ] J40. prace oF FivaL

DISPOSITION(S) 05/26/1998 ; 4
FUNERAL 41 ¥pe oF pléé;smmm o z o ' = : f b
piREeToR Bl bt L 2 Cllame L9 ?37
LOCAL b 7 W A7, PATE MM/DDICEYY
REGISTRAR | Clausen”Funer d

101, PLACE OF DEATH

ricopa Highwa ;
107, DEATH WA USED BY: (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE N : TIHE WJERVAI- IOB. DEATH REPORTED TO CORGNER
% R i g i - BETWEEN ONSET

AND DEATH @
YES

IMMEDIATE A E L : L : . : REFERRAL NUMBER
cAUSE g ; 4 . , 928-98

109. BIOPSY PERFORMED

® _pulnonary emboli T A N

110. AUTGPSY PERFORMED

© = : ease . . R : ‘ ’ DYES @No

411, USED IN DETERMINING CAUSE

© arteriosclerosti - : D Yes ‘ No
112, OYHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONT%[EUﬂNG TD DEATH EUT NDT RELATED (O CI\USE GIVEN. IR 107

neck pain - degenerative disc ‘disease
$13. WAS OPERATION PERFGRMED FOR ANY CONDITION {N ITEM 107 OR 1127 JF YES, LIST TYPE OF OPERATION AND DATE.

no
114, 1 CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWL- 115, SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFIER 116, LICENSE NO. 117. BATEMMJDD/CCYY

EDGE DEATH QCCURRED AT THE HOUR, DATE } ~> PVW : ) G-—39064 05/15/1998

PHYSI- AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED,

CIAN'S DECEDENT ATTENDED SINCE | DECEDENT LAST SEEN ALIVE -

CERTIFICA- MM /DDSCCYY H MM IDDICCYY 118, TP AvIsd 'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS, 2P
TION |

09/10/1993 ! 05/12/1998 | Robert Buckingham, MD 115-D Pirie Rd., Ojai, CA 93023
1 CERTIFY THAT IN MY OPINION DEATH 120, INJURY AT WORK{ 321, INJURY. DATEMM/DD/CCYY[122. HOUR 123. PLACE OF INJURY
OCCURRED AT THE HOUR, DATE AND PLACE i < .

STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATER, D ves D ﬁb

119. MANNER OF DEATH 124, PrSCRIBE HOW OURY GCCURRED (EVENTS WHIGH RESULTED It INJURY)

D NATURAL D SUICIDE D HOMICIDE

CORO #
RUSNBER s D D PENDING D COULD NOT BE|
ACCIOENT! (NVESTIGATION DETERMINED

ONLY 125, LOCATION (STREET AND NUMBER OR LOGATION AND CITY, ZiP)

{26. SIGNATURE OF 127, DATE MM/DD/CCYY 128, TYPED NAME, TITLE OF CORONER OR DEPUTY CORONER

>

A B [3 E - FAX AUTH. #
STATE : g
REGISTRAR X \3“ : 55029 ?is

This is to certify that this document is.a true copy of the-official
record filed with the Office of Vital Reumds

e

TERESITA TRINIDAD DATE ISSUED
STATE REGISTRAR OF VITAL RECORDS

CENSUS TRACT

This copy not valid unless prepared on-engraved border-displaying seal and signature of Registrar:

SOy
2







AFFIDAVIT
SECTION 13101 - PROBATE CODE

Decedent’s Name: __ |3 LN Thovws kel tfui

Date of Death: B /14 [\a4ag L
Place of Death: ﬁj\cu , VANTUCA C‘cmm—j JCaldornie~
I, (\f/{ rme m’dfk Vﬁ\ \(’ AJ hereby affirm or declare under penalty of
perjury that the following is yze and correct:
1) ThatI am the surviving W Hf‘/ of the decedent.
2) That]am
( the successor of the decedent (as defined in Séetion

13006 of the California Probate Code) to the decedent’s
Interest in the described property, (OR)

() authorized under Section 13051 of the California Probatc
Code to act on behalf of the successor of the decedent
(as defined in Section 13006 of the California Probate
Code) with respect to the decedent’s interest in the
Described property. ‘

3) No other person has a right to the interest of the decedent in the
Described property, :

4) Atleast 40 days have elapsed since the death of the decedent, as shown in
the certified copy of the decedent’s death certificate sttached to this
affidavit or declaration. '

5) No proceeding is now 'being or has been condueted in California for
administration of the decedent’s estate. o

6) The gross value of the decedent’s real and personal property in California, |
excluding the property described in Section 13050 of the California Probate
Code, does not exceed one hundred thonsand dollars

7) Described Property: ‘; A(a -050-00 2~

-OVER-




s

e

Affiant or Declarant: V/@’W /%

Signature ' /

Address: /X 07 274 L om0
Jja (o '93023 0

Date: 50207
VAR S

(This form must either be executed in the presence of a Deputy County
Auditor and appropriate identification provided or must be executed in
the presence of a notary public and appropriately acknowledged by the
natary public.) ' ,




CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT
OB ETCR L EHOE,

B P TP P I I P A A PR PP W P T PN C R P P DA B P A B S 0

State of California
ss.

(7
County of |\ dathr

on ey 10,2657, bvetore me, _[Harfal. bcwd@-’\; Neotoro Publc

{ Date Name and Title of Officer (e.g., “Jane Doe, Notary Public:)J

personally appeared (év €Lt Kellev ,

Narr{e(s) of Signer(s)

[ personally known to me

T proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person(g) whose name(s) is/are- subscribed

: to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that

j he/sheftrey executed the same in hits/her/thek

C ! authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/thelr

Ventura County signature(g] on the instrument the person(s], or the

entity upon behalf of which the person¢sy acted,
executed the instrument. ‘

MARTHA L. DOWDEN
Commission # 1519959

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

7 y; ]
Place Notary Seal Above 1(/ {ﬂi,‘tf’é/\ % A\Ew Cz
v

Signature of Notary Public

OPTigNAL

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document . R :
Title or Type of Document: _ fLidavit giﬂlﬂ o (3 10(- P"O bate Co de

Document Date: Number of Pages: @2

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: /\/ / A

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer’s Name: Signer’s Name:

[ Individual [J Individual

[0 Corporate Officer — Title(s): [1 Corporate Officer — Title(s):

1 Partner — [0 Limited [0 General RIGHg';rglLél\’GEERINT [1 Partner — [ Limited O General
(1 Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here [1 Attorney in Fact To ere
O Trustee 1 Trustee ®

[0 Guardian or Conservator [0 Guardian or Conservator

0 Other: ] Other:

Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

© 2004 National Notary Association * 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 ¢ Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 ltem No. 5907




TO: OFFICE OF COUNTY TREASURER AND TAX COLLECTOR

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS TO CLAIM EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM
SALE OF TAX DEEDED PROPERTY

For valuable consideration the undersigned party of interest Heir of Lura H. Jones hereby assigns to
Excess Proceeds Services LLC, and/or their legal counsel, all rights, title and interest to the excess
proceeds for which | am entitled to share in for the property which was sold at public auction, and
described as follows, to wit: 526-050-002 (parcel number), Riverside County Tax Sale Auction.

As the declarant, | understand the amount of the excess proceeds eligible for distribution is up to
$ 9461.00, and as a party of interest | am entitled to up to 100%.

R . , WAanint T Yamin o0
Dated this “F26%day of _MALL 200z Mo £ Kenin e
e / Signature l
On _Blau 2, 209 before me, the undersigned, s nctary public in and for said Stats, perzonally

appeared 'Mam Loster Kenney., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidefice) to be the person(s) whose name(s) isfare subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),
and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. ,

WITNESS my hand and Official Seal

s = i

fy Publicinand forthe 2 “Toefin Wikehe
State of __ ik fen Zon Meq 7 |
County of _ b le.] yp- Moy 73 2ol

DECLARATION

I, Heir of Lura H. Jones declare the following to be true and correct with respect to my assignment of
" rights to claim excess proceeds to Excess Proceeds Services LLC, and/or_their legal counse| for
Parcel No. 526-050-002 from the California County, tax safe.

We have been advised of our right to file said claim ourselves and all proper disclosures have been
made as required by California Revenue and Taxation Code, Section 4675.

We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the forgoing is true
and correct,

Date JqA1) £ 200 signature m&ﬂf{ E. Kenney
Name (print) Mmﬂ; E. Kf‘mvw’(,)l Address 1095 s\}\i Foxtaul i #e
City/State/Zip Code thilstort, O& 93127 Phone (902 3&4. - 2541

The County may require the information below to expedite your claim, if you prefer not to disclose this
information, please leave it blank and we will contact you by mail if the information is required:

Driver's License No. and State issued D02t 29 ssn 552: 684290
oL ( C‘V'ijc“vﬁ>




ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

To expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form fo be valid it must be
completed in its entirety and documentation establishing the assignor's claim as a "party of interest” must be provided at
the time this document is filed with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT
FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS. ' ’

As a party of interest (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), ), the undersigned, do

hereby assign to ldug CEviCes of Philip A. Puteniy my right to apply for and collect the excess procesds which you are
hoiding and 1o which 1 am entitled from the sale of assessment number _S 2 ~ o50-C0Z ___ sodat public
auction on VLT Dl ' | understand that the total of excess proceeds avaiiable for refund is $
{2,000 and that | GIVING UP MY RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM FOR THEM. FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION
CEIVED | HAVE SOLD THIS RIGHT OF COLLECTION (assignment) TO THE ASSIGNEE. | certify under peqali_y of
perjury that | have disclosed to the assignee all facts of which | am aware relating to the value of this right | am assigning.

t . -

(Signature of Party of Inte

STATE OF CALIFORMIA : | YR P~
oy or . Vetue: = (cnysmee) G € ctf
~ A - Y F2 78

(Area Code/Telephone Number)
on Aori| 23, 2007 _, befors me, the undersigned, a Notary Publicin and for said State, personally appeared

(3rimelTa Keiley —knewn-ta-me (o proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) fo be the
person(s) whose name(e)is/are subscribed to within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
same.in her authorized capacity and that by her signature.on the ins trqment the

personor the entity upon behalf of which the persond

w;jz;;ss my hand and official seal. instrument. gy, MARTHA L BOVDER,
/) / Rick & Martha Dowden Foeii NotgryRybiic - Caiifom
. ) ’ "'_" v‘~"- I 4 - i

NC 350 Encino Dr (This & \Gknd/ _ Ventura Cou?\tym °

JEignature of Notan) _ - Oak View Ca 93022

|, the undersigned, cerfify under penalty of perjury that | have disclosed to the party of interest (assignor), pursuant to
Section 4675 of the California Revenie and Taxation Code, all facts of whicri fam aware relating to the value of the right
he is assigning, that | have disclosed o him the full amount of excess proceeds available, and that| HAVE ADVISED HiM
OF HIS RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM ON HIS OWN WITHOUT ASSIGNING THAT RIGHT.

My Comm. Expires Oct 17, 2008

*

(Signature of Assignee) | (Name Printed) Phailip A- Puiiman
2202, dovior Ruud, Sudre -1
TE OF CALIFORNIA ) (Addrese)
STATEO F )es. » ‘ ~p -
COUNTY OF y Casto esa (A ARL2k
| - (City/StatelZip) ’ | N
On , befare me, the un&ersigned, a Notary Publicin and for said State, personally appeared

: known to me (or proven ta me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
the same. :

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(This area for official seal)

(Signature of Notary)




ASSIGNMENT oF-R;eHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

To expediie processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you ise this form. For this form to be valid 1t must be
GngHﬁﬂ infts Bnﬁret!g! and documentation eetablishing the assignor's claim as a “pariy of interést” must be provided at
the time this document is fled with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOGUMENT
FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS. ° : ' .

As a perty of interest (defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), ), the undersigned, do
hefebl;a;;ysfgﬂto' S e ot Phiip A Pyt my right to apply for and collect the excess which you are
holdirig and to which | am entiied from the sale of assessment number 5220 ~ 05c -0 sold at public
‘auction on UL/ {Qce - Lunderstand that the total of excess praceeds avaliable for refund is $
] and that | AM GIVING UP MY RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM FOR THEM. FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATIOg
CEIVED | HAVE 80LD TH!S RIGHT OF COLLECTION (assignment) TO THE ASSIGNEE. | certify under peqa!tiyn
perjury that | have disclosed to the assignes aii facts of which | am aware relating to the value of this right | am assigning.

y .

| (Signature of Party of Intefest/Ass (Name Printed) C&fMﬂi“(& \LQ\\ﬁk{
| o darss) /L0 1 VA Sagrn?”

o . - o S Q3023
onvor B Ventwre T . cnymamae) CF Ot
‘ WL - YT

" (Area CodelTelephone Number) ‘
on_Apri] 23, 2007 befors me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said Stats, persanally appeared
Carmelta éatm ~m(o?pmvéﬂbm§mhebaslsafsaﬁsfadowm°9)bbem

pemm(sjwhosenm(s)'islmsubsaibedb'wmin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
same.in her authorized capacity and that by her sicr'nature._on the instrgment the

personor the entity upon behalf of which the persona
WITNESS my hand and official seal. instrument. -

— Dol Poka e o, LD
[Bignature of Notary) _ o OQsak View Ca 93022

|, the undersigned, certify under penalty of perjury that | have disciosed o'the party of interest (assignor), pursuant o
Section 4675 of the California Revenije and Taxation Code, all facis of whicH am aware relating to the value of the right
he is assigning, that | have disclosed to him the full amount of excess proceeds available, and that | HAVE ADVISED HIM

(s

OF HIS RIGHT TO-FIL N HIS OWN WITHOUT ASSIGNING THAT RIGHT.
Egnatare oFAssighee) (Name Printed)  Plailip A . PUTAN
| 320> Ydrbor Bivd., suie K|
STATE OF CALIFORNIA " )ss (Address)
GOUNTY OF v Ot Mesa CA 4603k
_ - - (City/State/Zip) T .
On , .beforame.ﬂweundersigned.aNoﬁry,Publicinand for said State, personally appeared

: : .. known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) fo be the
g%mn(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed fo the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shelthey executed
same. .

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(This arga for official seal)

(Signature of Notary)




ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

}
STATE OF CALIFORNIA }ss
COUNTY OF __ O R AN & }
On QW@@Z X Rod ~ before me
LD ROA+NE E . P@TE;éS@I\/ , Notary Public,

personally appeared PHiCe A pl/?’MAA/

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the personpsﬁ
whose name(£) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey-
executed the same in his/herfketr authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/herftheir signatur on the
instrument the person};(ﬁ, or the entity upon behalf of which the person};f) acted, executed the
instrument.
WITNESS my h

nd and official sea \p ,
, J é
Slgnatu AAL A 2CA A A s LORRAINE E. PETERSON

COMMISSION # 1728300 o
Notary Public - California 5
ORANGE COUNTY

My Comm. Expires Mar. 28, 2011

(NOTARY SEAL)

ATTENTION NOTARY: Although the information requested below is OPTIONAL, it could
prevent fraudulent attachment of this certificate to another document.

THIS CERTIFICATE MUST BE ATTACHED TO THE DOCUMENT DESCRIBED BEL

Title of Document Type
Number of Pages Date of Document
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above

e

e

All Purpose Acknowledgment




' SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTI

& Complete items.1, 2, and 3. Also:¢
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is des
@ Print your name and address on ti
so that we can return the card to
B Attach this card to the back of the

1o

5 k2

or on the front if space permits. . Postage | 8 2&
October 10, 2007 1.  Article Addressed to: ] Certified Foo 1
g FAstum Reclapt Fee Postmark
{Endoreernent Required) Hers
-1 = F(cszncted Dalivery Fea
Phlhp A Putman EP174 Ttem142 ;—D’l {Endorsement Required)
3303 Harbor Blvd., Ste K-11 Philip A Putman T postages ~ | ™ ) o
Costa Mesa, CA 92626 3303 Harbor Blvd., Ste K- | G- w0
Costa Mesa, CA 92626 = EP174 Ttem142
~ Ph1hp A Putman
Re: Apn: 526050002-0 j Ty, State, 2+ éigga}ﬁrborgx C912 Ste -1 1
TC 174 Item 142 - €sa 626
2. Articile Number .
Date of Sale: November  (granster from service label) ——
PS Form 3811, August 2001 ‘Domiestié Return Receipt’ 102595-02- M-
Dear Philip A Putman: -

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

__ Notarized Affidavit for Collection of
Personal Property under California
Probate Code 13100

___ Notarized Statement of
different/misspelled name for

__Notarized Statement Giving Rights to
Collect/Claim on behalf of

_X Copy of Trust/Will (Complete) for Lura

Jones

_ X Certified Death Certificate for Lura
Jones

_X Copy of Birth Certificate for Harlan
Kelley

{X_Copy of Marriage Certificate for
Carmelita and Harlan Kelley

__ Original Note/Payment Book

Updated Statement of Monies Owed

(as of dated of tax sale)

Articles of Incorporation (if applicable

Statement by Domestic Stock)
Court Order Appointing Administrator

,2 X Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)
X _The original Assignment of Rights that

was sent into our office was for a
claimant Mary Kenney signed 5/2/06,
then on 4/23/07 we show a new
Assignment of Rights for a claimant
Carmelita Kelley. Do you have the
original Assignment for Carmelita
Kelley?

If your documentation is not received within 30 days, (November 12, 2007) your claim will be denied.

If you should have any questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Desinee Taylon

Desiree Taylor

Tax Enforcement Unit
(951) 955-3842

(951) 955-3990 Fax




OFFICES OF

PHILIP A. PUTMAN

3303 Harbor Blvd., Suite K11

Costa Mesa, CA 92626
CSB 51368 DRE 654192

Toll free: 800 968-8339 (714) 848-5207 Fax 714 963-8035
November 6, 2007
Paul McDonnell v Via Certified Mail: 70070710000362924572

Riverside County Treasurer
Attn: Desiree Taylor

P.O. Box 12005

Riverside, CA 92502-2205

RE:  Excess Proceeds
Assessment No: 526050002-0
TC 174 Item 142
Date of Sale: November 7, 2005
Dear Ms. Taylor,
Enclosed are the following supporting documents for the above referenced claim:

1. Copy of Marriage Certificate for Carmelita and Harlan Kelley

2. Copy of death certificate of Harlan Kelley (There should already be a certified copy
on file)

3. Certified Grant Deeds

We will forward the remaining documents as soon as possible. Thank you for your
assistance.

Sincefely,

Mai
Law Offices of Philip A. Putman
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COUNTY OF VENTURA

VENTURA, CALIFORNIA

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH 3 199856 001690

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
TemaT
STATE FILE NUMBER USE BracK ONLWNO\/:-&I:S;::EEIS.IYI:IGXEOUYS Of ALTERATIONS LOCAL REGISTRATION NUMBER

1. NAME OF DECEOENT—FIRST (GIVEN) 2. MisoLe ;3. LaST (FaMITE

Harlan Thomas | Relley

4. DATE OF BIRTH MM/DD/CCYY | 5. AGE YRS, | _1f UnoER | vEAw |1F unoER 24 wouRs| 6. SEX 7. DATE OF DEATH MM/ DD/ CCYY]| 8 HOUR
MONTHS | OAvsS WoURS | smiNUTES

11/08/1914 e el 05/14/1998 2220

13. EDUCATION-—YEARS COMPLETED

iy

SRR

BRs

RS

%

DECEDENT | 9. STATE OF BIRTH T V1. MILITARY SERVICE 12. MARITAL STATUS

PEZi?:‘AL TX Married 12

RSB R

14. RACE 15, HISPANIC—SPECIFY 16. USUAL EMPLOYER

White Reed & Lang Construction

YES
17. OCCUPATION 18. KIND OF BUSINESS

Operating engineer General -construction 50
20. RESIDENCE—STREET AND NUMBER OR LOCAYION —

UsuAL 1207 N. Signal Stree
RESIDENCE [ 21. ciTy B <
0jai | cA
26. NAME, RELATIONSHIB H ] 27. maunc Aﬂoﬂ:ﬁs (STREET AND NUMOER OR RUAAL MOUTE NUMBEA, CITY OR TOWN. STATE, ZIF}
INFORMANT| Carmelita A. Kelley - wife 2| 1207 N, Signal<Street .. Ojai, CA 93023
28. NAME OF su}g‘ﬁ’vmc 'SFOUSE—; : -' 29.'. MIDDLE i e ; 7 [ "o x i
Carmelita # : | Augustina
SPA"NU:E 31. NAME OF FATHER—Fi 32, 2 o i *

B - , y, ' ; TX

PARENT Thoma's
INFORMATION — = 3B. BIRTH STATE

19. YEARS IN OCCUPATION

24. YRS IN COUNTY |25. STATE OR FOREIGN COUNTRY

34. 8IATH STATE

36. MIDOLE

X

DATE :$ | 40. ;'I;ACE‘ OF FiNAL :DISFOSITIDvN
DISPOSITION(S) /199, Sénta Margarita’ C_eme e
ST 4 1G. R

HETE

0T

FUNERAL
DIRECTOR
AND
LOCAL
REGISTRAR

i
T
3%

REPORTED TO CORONER

No
;9;—;2;-5." 9’%‘““
BIOPSY PERFORMED

D YES No

5110, AUTOPSY PERFORMED

R 3

111, USED IN DETERMINING CAUSE

DUE TO S i ’ ves

no

114. 1 CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWL. 115, SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFIER

EDGE DEATH OCCURRED AT THE HOUR, DATE > PVW G-39064 l 05/15/1998

116. LICENSE NO, [ 117, oate mmroDrCCYY

PHYSI- AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATEOD.
CIAN'S DECEOENT ATTENDED SINCE | DECEDENT LAST SEEN ALIVE
CERTIFICA- MM ODICCTYY H MK DODICCYY 118. TYPE ASIRADING PHYSICIAN'S NAME. MAILING ADDRESS. ZIP

TION 1

09/10/1993 1 05/12/1998 |Robert Buckingham, MD 115-D Pirie Rd., Ojai, CA 93023

1 CERTIFY THAT IN MY OPINION DEATH 120. INJURY AT WORK|121. INJURY DATE M M/DD/CC Y vl 122, HOUR| 1230 PLACE OF INJUR
OCCURRED AT THE HOUR, DATE AND PLACE
STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED. [l { |

119. MANNER OF DEATH YES No
. 124, DESCRIBE HMOW INJURY OCCURRED (EVENTS WHICH RESULTED IN INJURY:

CORONER'S
©! D D PENDING D couLo NOT ek
USE ACCIDENT IRVESTIGATION DETERMINED

ONLY 125, LOCATION (STREET AND NUMBER OR LOCATION AND CITY. Z1F)

126. SIGNATURE OF CORONER OR DEPUTY CORONER 127. DATE MMODD/CCYY 128, TYPED NAME. TITLE OF CORONER OR DEPUTY CORONER

>
A FAX AUTH. ¥
STATE 55029 %ﬁr

REGISTRAR

CENSUS TRACT

294820

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

STATE OF CALIFO
COUNTYOFAVEIIIJTIR;E\A 58 DATE ISSUED 0 5 / 20/ }998

AN
This. is a true and exact reproduction of the document officiaily registered and &éﬁ&/ ﬂé{.g <

place on file in the Vital Records Section, Ventura County Public Health HEALTH OFFICER
Department, If it bares the date of issue in red ink. VENTURA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

=
23
o

N
Ne=
=

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of Registrar.







RECORDING REQUESTED BY

™~
@
) %
3 ELSIE M. FARRIS 2 . |, B
g = |o; &
: g x 2 I3kl
AND WMEN RECORGED MAIL 7O o P~ % &5 {
2. G\EN
/V M’” § = 2 g5 {05,
e s 8 28| s .
Noms ELSIE M, FARRIS" 4 o %5 o 39 ':‘/
weat 9% Security Building a = &z 12 g% A
rodet 110 Pine Avenue > £ ‘g FE S g
ciyr &7 Long Bea/c)h calif. 90802 u TRy L o¥
L - .| 4 2EL 3
~ 3 > 2
AL JAS, £ik 15 o
NM.F~IMRA HARLAN JONES R
s P O. Box 43 -
aes  Hayper, Texas 78631 AT
cp s DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX $50,0677
“ L _
SPACE ABC?LE’?}-%Q LTNéq%gl;“ﬁECORDER ‘S USE
Grant Deed
Al THIS FORM FURNISHED BY TITLE INSURANCE AND TRUST COMPANY

The undersigned grantor(s) declare(s): Consideration for this Deed is $50. 00,
Documentary transfer tax is $.

( X} computed on fuil value of property conveyed, or

{ ) computed on full value Jess value of liens agd éncumbrances wmammﬂ at time of eale
{ ) Unincorporated area: { ) City of L L u ¥ N ,&

and

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, réceipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

IAVID RAYMOND ASH

heceby GRANT(S) to_1RA HARLAN JONES, formerly LURA HARLAN K. DUNBAR,

all: of my right; title and 1nterest in and to:

the following ‘described real property in the
County of Riverside A o State of Cahforma

The West 325 feet of all that portion of Lot 62 as shown by Map of the
Cabazon Rancho Subdivisicn No. 1, on file in_ Book 8, Page.6 of Maps,

Records:of Riverside County, Callfornla, partlcularly described as Pollows:
Beginning at the Northeast corner of sald Lot thence South along the Easg
line of said lLot, 130-feet; thence West to West line of said Lot; thence
North along said West line to the Northwest corner of said Lot, bELHg alsp
on the Southerly lime of the Right-of Way-of the Southern Pacific Raxlroa]

-Company, as shown on said Map; thence northeasterly along said Right
Way Line to the point of beglnnlng.u

EXCEPTING therefrom a roadway easement over the Taster1y 15 feet thereof,
as conveyed to Riverside County by Deed recorded March 28, 1933, in Book
117, Page 382 of Dfficial Racords of Riverside County, california.

Dated . .. _.

Y DAVID RAYHMOND ASH
{S% -
before me, the under-

signed. % Notary Public in and for said State. personally appeared
E ¥ ¥

DAVID RAYMOND ASH

vuxbbﬁﬁég\ Wkréxt_(ikl

e e =< KDOWR e e
- whose name—__ 3.8 subscribed 10 the within
cledzed L he  executed the same. w
' / ’ ,,JL /// 2w p it P
=3 £ P ’%. et

y (Amu; Ezplmﬂ Oet. 16 1578

PPk aien G ot deariah st

Title Order Nooo ...

e Eserow or Loan No.oo

MAIL TAX STATEMEMTS AS DIRECTED ABOVE

END REGORDED DOCUMENT W, D. BALOGH, COUNTY RECORDER
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T RETUTAY STATEHENTS 10 = ” =z § \‘3
£l
Hee LURA HARLAN JONES
A:;:::: P. 0. Box 43 A spfor
i, Harper, Texas 78631 | DOCIMENTARY TRANSFER TAX 458700 AT

END RECORDED DOCUMENT

STCNED = ACGENT

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

Grant Deed

VG Tns THIG FONH FURNISHES @7 TITLE INGURANCE AND TRUST COMPANY

cn

The undersigned grantor(s) declare(s): Consideration for this Deed ls $50.00.
Doc ary transfer tax is %

(¢ ) computed on full value of property conveyed, or

() computed on full valus less value of liens and encumbrances remaining at time of sale.

() Unincorporated area: { ) City of o ey ond

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, reecipt of which is hereb); ackn‘owkledged,

JAMES KENNETH ASH ,
hereby GRANT(S) to . LURA HARLAN JONES, formerly LURA HARLAN K. DUNBAR,
all of nry;fight,,‘\ ti 1d inf;étgst in'and to k '

the following des‘éribed rc’aic"pr;p‘erly'm the
County of : Riverside ) ., Stateof California:

The West 325 feet of all that portion of Lot 62 as shown by Map of the!
Cabazon Rancho Subdivision No. 1, jon file in Book 8, Page 6 of Maps,
Records of'Riverside Céunty,:Californis, particularly described as fOl?.OWE

Beginning at:the Northeast cornmer of said Lot;- thence’ South along the East

line of said Lot, 130 feet; thénce West to West line of said Lot; thence

North along said West lipe to the Mowthwest corner of said Lot, being alsg

on the Southerly line of the Right of Way of the Southern Pacific Rallgoac

Company, as shown on said Map; thence northeasterly along said Right of

Way Line to the point of begioning. A e

EXCEPTING therefrom 2 roadway easzment oirer‘~thefE‘asi:erlg 15 feet t;hereof:

2s conveyed to Riverside County by Deed recorded March 28, 1933, in Book

117, Page 383 of, 0fficial Records of Rivepside County, Calﬁiy:\.? 7
Dated . Lomprod. 2L (9 7Y e Mty KON At

v JAMES RENNETH ASH

/

i

e e
7
:1’!\ TE OF %m%ggmmno }S& :
OUNTY OF Lo LALLA o ] e e et e e o e S
On . {find LA 7 74[ Before me. the under-
stened, {1‘ Notary Public in and for said State, peraaaiy apiprared e e o e e e e e e
JAMES KENMETH ASH. . .
e ktinwn to e
1o b the Personwhose e L% L subseribed o e withio
instrism ud arhnowledged thate - B2 . executed the same.
wir prhand and officizl seal,
o A7
Signaiure el Gont FTL TN (\v” "/"‘?’,{fi'é{:_/w
e dgnptte L, Cagadafl .. . .
Nume Typel or Printedi Clhis e B el el sl
Title Order No. . o Fseraw or boan Na.

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS AS DIRECTED ABOVE

.

W. D. BALOGH. COUNTY RECORDER
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2o o2 HENg ?
255 2%
r IR B
W ELSTE M, FARRIS 28z, %,
snw {106 Security Building 2 x &; [ 37
rebes 110 Ping Avenue . © > ® cmliiE L0 -
- Long Beach, Calif. 90802 - $ElEE © ¢ 2
< - g2 sERT S
7 'mu TAX STATEMGHTS O b 2 . \:J
Nome [_LURR HARLAN JONES !
Stror P. 0, Box 43
Y. Harper, Texas 78631 DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX $400.00
State L_ _J
SIGNED ~ AGENT
SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR HECORDER'S USE
Grant Deed
foprs. hanne THIS FORM FURNIGHED BY TITLE INSURANCE AND TRUST COMPANY

1O ACY 1 CA (5.73y

The undersigned grantor(s) declare(s): Consideration for this peed is $400,00
Documentary transfer tax is §
(%) computed on fuli value of property conveyed or

() computed on full value less value of liens and encumbrances remaining at time of sale,

() Umncorrorated area: () City of .. ) and

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which 3 hereby ackaowlét!ged.
OMA HARLAN ERNST

hereby GRANT(S) 1o LURA HARLAN JONES, formerly LURA HARLAN K. DUNBAR,

an und1vided ane;fourth (1/4) interest

the following descnbcd redl pmpeny inthe : v . ; z ;
County of© Riverside ~ " State of California:
The West 325 feet of all rhar ﬁ“tiﬂ“ of Lot 6Z as shown by Map nf the
Cabazon Radchy: Subdivis-cn K. 1, on fils in Book 8, Page 6 of Mavs,
Records ‘of Riverside-gaountw», Chlifornia, parricularly described as. follows
; Beginning at the Northsast corner of said Lot: thence South along the Fast
% line of ‘'said Tot, 130 feet; chence West to West 1line of said Lot; thence
North along said West line to the Northwest corner of said Lot, being alsq
* on the Southerly line of the'Right of Way of the .Southern Pacific Railroa
Company, -as shown on gaid Map: thence northeasterly along said Right of
Way Line to the point of ‘beginning.

EXCEPTING therefrom a roadway easement over the Easterly 15 feet thereof,
as conveyed to Riverside County by Deed.recorded March 28, 1933, in Book
117, Page 383 of 0fficial Records of Riverside, County, California.

Dated ,/;71//7/ ’74‘

Oma Harlan ®rnst

STATE ovﬂmymv % TEXAS [ ; p ' 4
COUNTY OF st 75 Crppan Elaiiv. Z&_@ a7
On A= lG = T before me. the under-

signed. a Notary Public in and for said State, personally cppeared e o o e+ e et et e+ oot

OMA_HARLAN ERNST

<nown {0 me

tis be the person. __-vhuu name_ 38 subseribed to the within
i SHE____ executed the same.

seal,

instrument a1-d acknowledzed tha
WITNESS my lnnd and offici

Signature . M( / '/ //j’
?B.ED J.ER&( HWALE, Tk
Fotory Public, Gillespie County

Nan e 4 yped or Primed1 CTBR sz for fetal miactl seats

Title Order No.___ SEserow or Loat Nev oo e e o an B

‘ﬁAlL TAX _‘TA'EMENT..; AS DIRECTED ABOVE

END RECORDED DOCUMENT ~ W. D. BALOGH, GOUNTY RECORDER
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cwt  Long Beagh, Calif. 90802 g o2k ds T
o | p; _d g » g g “D
/’ o s
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Hams LURA HARLAN JONES
wen P. O. Box 43 78631
Addra Hdarper, Texas
P pers DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX $400,00C
State L '-J -
SIGNED ~ AGEHT
SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

Grant Deed

THIE FORM FURNIBHED BY TITLE INSURANCE AND TRUST COMPANY

The undessigned grantor(s) declare(s): Consideration for this Deed i3 5$400.00.
Documentary transfer tax is 8

(x ) compuied on full value of property conveyed, or

(§ coraputed on full value Jess value of liens and encumbrances remaining at time of sale.
() Unincorporated area: { j City of

. . e iin and
FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is* hereby ackriowledged,

THOMAS PINKNEY HARLAN , |
hereby GRANT(S) 10 LURA HARLAN JOMES, formerly LURA Hf' AN K. DUNBAR, i

» “Fourth (175) intc\zfe}ét’:‘;t ; -

the following‘described,mal property.in the % [ETORRTEE BURA T S
County of Rive" iae ",v‘Stalc of California: v :
The West 325 feet of all.that portion of Lot 62 as shown by Map of the
Cabazon Rancho Subdivision No. L, on file in.Book 8, Page 6 of Maps,
Records of Rivé¥side County,: California, particularly described as follows:
i Beginning, at the Northeast corher of said Lot; thence Southtalong the Fas
* line of said Lot, 130 feet; tHence West to West line of said Lot; thence
North along said West 1line to the Northwest corner of: said Lot, being als
on the Southerly lime of the Right of Way of the Southern Pacific Railroa

Company, as showd on said ‘Map; thence northeasterly along said Right of
Way Line to the point of beginning. T

[a300)

[>3e)

EXCEPTING therefrom a roadwéy'easement dverr{tbe, ‘Fasterly 15 feet thereof,
&s conveyed to Riverside County b¥ Deed recorded March 28, 1933, in Book
- 117, Page 383 of Official Records of Rivergide County,

California.
Iy o 74 ) ; ,:, /,
Dued b= 1G22 A sy (Leiters oo
R T THOMAS PINK G LAN
“TyTE OF EXEHRHK  TEXAS Ve -
COONTY 0. bl b T
O kG o o Wefupe e, e anders
el s Notary Public in and for suid Suge. peeonally appeare!

THOMAS PINKNEY HARTAN

N o e knossnot e

e dwe thee prrsas awne.. 18 . vuleerilied o 1he within

inat

at and achi
WHPNESS ues

iy he . exeeuted the same.

Signato e

Title Drder Nar

Eserow or Loan o,

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS AS DIRECTED ABOVE

END RECORDED DOCUMENT

W. D. BALOGH, COUNTY RECORDER
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" <A - ELSIE M. FARRIS ,
by z
@ E = = §
AHD WHEN BECORBED MAIL YO 4 Ny 4 &
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RPN R N
r 29t oz P |
wme  ELSIE M. FARRIS 5 &2 T
Strant 706 Security Building PR aid R 'w
sagen 110 Pine Avénue a . fg lFot |
Gity & Long Beach Calif, 90802 > el L ¢
Stere L“ o= 5 ;’ § & f:«, 4
< < P -~ ay v
kiR S ATEw s 10 . f-4 b ‘§ N \}
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Stroot P. 0. Box 43
*edws Harper, Texas 78631 “ DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX $100,00
City & o e
Srate L_ ~—J
SIGNED - AGENT
SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

Grant Deed

THIS FORM FURNISHED BY TITLE INSURANCE AND TRUSBT COMPANY

rou Ho

The undersigned grantor(s) declareiej: Congideration for thisz Deed is $100.00.
Documentary transfer tax is § I

(X') compuied on full value of property conveyed, 6t -

{ ) computed on full value less value of liens and encumbrancés remaining ‘af time of sale. !

{ )} Unincorporated area: { ) City of . and

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
RAF ’?L"’RFD ASH THOMPSON

hereby GRANT(‘)) o TURE HARLAN JONES formerly LURA HARIAN K. DUNBAR,

the fouoi;mg described real pro
County of . Riversid e i State of Cahforma
The %e§t 2325.-feet Qf -all that portion. of; Lot.62..as shown by Map of the

Cabazon Rancho ‘subdivisiba’ No. 1, on file in Book 8, Page 6 of Maps,
Records of RlVGrSlde County, Callfornla particularly described as Followd

.

g Beginning at. the Nortneast ‘corner of said Lot; thence South aleng the East
line of said Lot;-130"feet; thence West to West line of said.lot; thence
- | North along said West line to the Northwest corner of said Lot, being alsg
on the Southerly line of thé Right of Way of the Southern Pacific Railroag
Company, as shown on said Map; thence. northeasterly along said Right of
Way Line to the point of beginning. -

EXCEPTING therefrom a roadway easement over the Easterly 15 feet thereof,
as ¢nveyed to Riverside County by Deed recorded March 28, 1933, in Book
117, Page 383 of Offlc:al Records of Rlver31de Coun*y, Callfornxa.

Dm d e e e ot I
REE ET‘FREﬁ ASH“ﬁ'IO{\{PSGN”-
STATE GF CALIFORNIA } . - ;
COUNTY OF_ e §T Lo
[SL— .,A‘pril e btfore e the ander.
cigmed. & Notar. § in wnd S sail Seate, personally appeared
_RAE _EI, JASH THOMPSON. . . .. ._
e . . kaewn dooane
te b the perar; o LB subeeribed o the wirhi CFRICIAL sEay
ettt o ack & " o HELEN D. graziL
fietrument and ack ar. she . eaecited the same, } nOTAR
P ! * PUBLIC . CA"ropruA
WIUTNESS gy b af vt PRING PAL tirpr
v 7 = L SANTA
\\ e = My C(""'lssron [ :Af:\,li;‘ ;N;y
Stenutire / )./Z__./:‘q_ ,/ R A ) e

Helen D, Brazil

Name CTyped or Printed) T R I R TINt

Title Order Mo, . . . Frrrow or foan N

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS AS DIRECTED ABOVE

END RECORDED DOCUMENT ~ W. D. BALOGH, COUNTY RECORDER
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- SIGNED = AGENT
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Grant Deed
g Y THIS FORM FURMNIBHED £Y TITLE INSUNRANCE AND TRUST COMPANY
‘The undersigned grantor(s) declare(s): Consideration for t\:his,,,;Deed is $100. 00.
Documentary transfer tax is $ ’ B AR
(X} computed on full value of property conveyed, or ’
{ ) computed on full value less value of liens and.encumbrances remaining at time of sale.
() Unincorporated area: ( ) City of . - and
FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDEPATIO\ reccxpt of which'is hereby acknowledged
; JOHN WILLIARD ASH
hereby GRANT(S) 1o LURA™ HARLAN JONIIS formerly LURA HARLAN K. DUNBAR,
e all of éy }ight, titJe  nd 1nterest in and to
the foHowmg descnbed real properly in lhf, ; e ‘
Courty of ' % Rlversz.de 48 ate of California:,
The West 325 ‘Ffeet of alli that portion of Lot 62 as shown by Map of the
Cabazon Raricho Subdivision No.'l, onufile:in Boak: 8, Page.6 of Maps,
Records of Riverside County, Callfornla partlcularly described as LOllOWS:
3
1 Beginning at the Northeast cotner of said Lot; thence South along tge East
thence

line of said Lot, 130 feet; thence West to West 1ine of said Lot;

North along said "West line to the Northwest.cormer of said Lot, bplng alsq
on the Southerly line of the Right of Way of. the Southern Pacific Railroad
Company, as shown on said Map: thence northeasterly along said Right of

Way Line to the point of beginning.

EXCEPTING therefrom a roadway easement over the Easterly 15 feet therecf,
as conveyed to Riverside County by Deed recorded March 23, 1933, in Book
117, Page 383 of Official Records of Rlver31de County, Calif ala.

l/,—w /’Z/ A

Dated Apxid 19, 1974 JOUN iILLIARD ASH -
~ W
A/(g;a,f ,5»{ w"{/ [5’%;~
STATE OF CALIFORNIA Vs yayd JOHN WILLARD ASH
covxty or . Los _Angeles . {7 / /~ D FARRARE RN L -

on ... April 19, 1974
signed. a2 Notary Public in and for sabd State, personally appea ed

_JOBM WILLIARD ASH e

_. keowa 1o me

[ — — GFFICIAL SEAL
v b the perann e whiose pame RS cabeeribed o the within Jr\ACE 1. FAVRE
tand acknowle . 1181IC - CATIEORSE.

od ot N8 executed thi ~ume.

108 ANGELES COUNRTY
N'y Camrr sgion Erpxres April 28, 1974

Siznatire

_ GRACE L. FAVRE

Natre #T3pes 4 or Printed)

Title tirder No. e - o Eserow ar Loan No.
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Grant Deed

THID FORM FURNISHED BY TITLE lNBURA;NCHE AND TRUB:_I‘_ ;QMF:{HY oy

AT
The undersigned grantor(s) declare(s):  Consideration for this Deed .is $100.00.
Documentary transfer tax is $ g Ly e . o .
( X) computed on full value of property conveyed,'or IRIHRTEE S R IR L Ay '
{ ) computed on full value less-valug of liens and. encumbrances remaining 3t timesof sale.
{ '} Unincorporated areai”.{ )} City of = "5 KRS , s, and
FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION; receipt.of which is hereby acknowledged::
, ' WARREN "HOWARD ASH :
hereby GRANT(S) ta  LURA BA ZJONES, formerly LURA HARLAN K. DUNBAR,
211 of my right, title and interdst in and to L
the following described ggal property in-the g
County of f{ivérside ’ ,V‘Slétc of California: ERSER e T S
The West 325 feet of all ébat'ﬁortion of Lot 62 as shown by Map of the!
Cabazon Rancho Subdivision No. 1, on file in Book 8, Page 6 of Maps,
Records of Riverside County, California, particularly described as follows:
Beginning at the ¥ortheast cormer of said Lot; thence "South along the Easg
line of said Lot, 130 feet; thence West 'to West line of said Lot; thence
North along said West line to the Northwest corner of ‘said Lot, being alsp
on the Southerly line of the Right of Way of the Southern Pacific Railroad
Company, as shown on said Map; thence northeasterly along said Right of
Way Line to the point of beginning.
EXCEPTING THEREFROM a roadway easement over the Easterly 15 feet ghereof,
as conveyed to Riverside County by Deed recorded March 28, 1933, in Book
117, Page 383 of 0fficial Records of Riverside County, california.
D /
Dated April 19, 1974 //L /"Z/L'Lél'\- /‘4""’%.1{1‘/ /Q/C .
S VWarren Howard Ash
STATE OF (i\l.l;;()ﬂ.\l:\ L‘\_
OUNTY OF, 20 1 3 - [ [P
‘m\'n}’;_l)'f?? »],:__9 T
a Notary Public in end for said State. personally appearel -
_Warren Howard Ash_ . .
[ ) o - known 1o me
1o L the gerson . _whowe pane 28, ihed o the within
imtrament andd ackaowledged that. - & oxeamed the s
WITNESS my hagd and official wal,
-7
Songiore ,"'_Z . A
_Patricia H. Browne
Nanie CTyped ne Printedy 1 frcod pratidd
Title Order No, — Frerow oi baen Noo ]
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

¢ B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Sighature ..

. “item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X C/ ; Ol Agent

;B Print your name and address on the reverse /£ . v ReAddress
so that we can return the card to you. B.Received by ( Printed Namé) . -|'C. Date of Deliv

© ‘@ Attach this'card to the back of the mailpiece, : . : ; ..c:i}' - f’i
oron the front if space permits. s i

D. I delivery address different from item 17 [l Yes
if YES, enter delivery address below: LINo

1., Article Addressed to:

Feb 6,2
ebruary 6, 2008 EP174 Ttem142

Philip A. Putman
3303 Harbor Blvd., Ste K-11
Costa Mesa, CA 92626

3. Sepvice Type- ; :
t;&emﬁed Mait -~ 1 Express Mail

[ Registered I Return Receipt for Merchandi

Philip A. Putman
3303 Harbor Blvd., Ste K-11

Costa Mesa, CA 92626 _ T 3 Insured-Mail 0 c.op.
4. Restricted Delivery? (ExtraFee) - ‘[ Yes
2. Article T
Re:  Apn: 526050002-0  __(Tans f
TC 174 Item 142 PS Forrr 1595-02-M-1:

Date of Sale: November

Dear Philip A. Putman:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

___ Notarized Affidavit for Collection of __ Updated Statement of Monies Owed
Personal Property under California (as of dated of tax sale)
Probate Code 13100 ____Aurticles of Incorporation (if applicable
___ Notarized Statement of Statement by Domestic Stock)
different/misspelled name for ___ Court Order Appointing Administrator
— Notarized Statement Giving Rights to __Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)
Collect/Claim on behalf of _ X Other — The original Assignment of
_X Copy of Trust/Will (Complete) for Lura Rights that was sent into out office was
Jones and Harlan Kelley for a claimant Mary Kenney signed 5/2/06
_X Certified Death Certificate for Lura Jones then on 4/23/07 we show a new
_X Copy of Birth Certificate for Harlan Assignment of Rights for a claimant
Kelley Carmelita Kelley. Do you have the
__Copy of Marriage Certificate for original Assignment for Carmelita
___ Original Note/Payment Book Kelley? Also did Lurs Jones have any

other heirs?

If vour documentation is not received within 30 days, (March 8, 2008) vour claim will be denied.

If you should have any questions, please contact me at the number listed below.
Sincerely,

Desinee Taylon

Desiree Taylor

Tax Enforcement Unit

(951) 955-3842
(951) 955-3990 Fax
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Re: Apn: 526050002-0 2. Article Number

TC 174 Ttem 142 (Transfer from service label)
Date of Sale: November PS Form 3811, August 2001 .~ Domestic Return Receipt o 102595:02-M-15

Dear Philip A. Putman:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim,

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

____ Notarized Affidavit for Collection of (as of dated of tax sale)
Personal Property under California ____Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
Probate Code 13100 Statement by Domestic Stock)
____Notarized Statement of ___ Court Order Appointing Administrator
different/misspelled name for __X Deed of Trust-the copy sent into our
____ Notarized Statement Giving Rights to office in not clear.
Collect/Claim on behalf of _ X Other — The original Assignemnt of
X Copy of Trust/Will (Complete) for Lura Rights that was sent into our office was
Jones and Harlan Kelly for claimant Mary Kenney signed
__X Certified Death Certificate for Lura Jones 05/02/06 then on 04/23/07 we shown a new
__X Copy of Birth Certificate for Harlan Assignment of Rights for a claimant
Kelly Carmelita Kelley. Do you have the
_____Copy of Marriage Certificate for original Assignment for Carmelita Kelly?
___Original Note/Payment Book What happened to the four other heirs?

Updated Statement of Monies Owed

If your documentation is not received within 30 days, (May 10, 2008) your claim will be denied.

If you should have any questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Desinee Taglon

Desiree Taylor

Tax Enforcement Unit
(951) 955-3842

(951) 955-3990 Fax




